

## St. Anthony Catholic School

2536 West Hoffmeyer Road Florence, SC 29501 843-662-1910

## 2025-2026 School Year Tuition and Fee Schedule

PARISHIONER TUITION RATES					
	Base Rate	Instructional Fees	Total Tuition		
3K/4K Full Day	\$5,925	\$315	\$6,240		
I Child (5K – 8 <sup>th</sup> )	\$7,461	\$525	\$7,986		
2 Children (5K – 8 <sup>th</sup> )	\$13,715	\$975	\$14,690		
3+ Children (3K – 8 <sup>th</sup> )	\$17,336	# children x \$525	varies		

NON-PARISHIONER TUITION RATES					
	Base Rate	Instructional Fees	Total Tuition		
3K/4K Full Day	\$7,352	\$315	\$7,667		
I Child (5K – 8 <sup>th</sup> )	\$8,997	\$525	\$9,522		
2 Children (5K – 8 <sup>th</sup> )	\$16,997	\$975	\$17,972		
3+ Children (3K – 8 <sup>th</sup> )	\$21,945	# children x \$525	varies		

## Non-Refundable Fees per Child

Application Fee (new student): \$50
Registration Fee: \$100
Chrome Book Fee: \$125\*

\*Applies to Grades 5-8.

## **Extended Care Fee Schedule**

SERVICE	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3+ CHILDREN
After school until 4:30 p.m.	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$14.00
After school until 6:00 p.m.	\$12.00	\$16.00	\$20.00
Late Fee – After 6:00 p.m.	\$1.00 per minute per child		